Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Samuel Ebenstein	02/15/2007
Gregory Smith	01/22/2007
Kwaku Prakah-Asante	01/16/2007
Yelena Rodin	01/16/2007
Nicholas Zorka	01/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Global Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800, 330 Town Center Drive
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11675799

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)322-7162

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: dgreig@brookskushman.com
Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C. / FGTL

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81150247
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise Greig

PATENT REEL: 018897 FRAME: 0817

500224959

00 07\$ H

Total Attachments: 4 source=asgn_FMC2176PUS#page1.tif source=asgn_FMC2176PUS#page2.tif source=asgn_FMC2176PUS#page3.tif source=asgn_FMC2176PUS#page4.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81150247 entitled: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETECTING OBJECTS USING FAR INFRARED IMAGES

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Samuel Ebenstein, Gregory Smith, Kwaku Prakah-Asante, Yelena Rodin, Nicholas Zorka.

assign and transfe Company organize of business at De United States of specification execunited States therein: Serial No11/Commissioner of	nt to my employment agreer unto FORD GLOBAL TE ed and existing by virtue or arborn, County of Wayne America and for all foreuted by me on the date refor (and I hereby author Patents and Tradema LLC as the assignee.	CHNOLOGIES, LLC, f the laws of the State, and State of Michigeign countries to the listed below, preparatize my attorneys to loate February	a Ford Motor Co e of Delaware, ha gan, the full and e said invention, story to obtaining insert the serial in 16, 200,7an	mpany Limited Liability aving its principal place exclusive right for the as described in the Letters Patent of the number and filing date d I hereby request the
Executed by:				
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Samuel Ebenstein 23020 Coventry Woods I Southfield, MI 48034, United States of America	·	<u>/</u> Dat	re: <u>2/15/67</u>
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Gregory Smith 706 West Liberty Street, Ann Arbor, MI 48103, United States of America		Date: _	
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Kwaku Prakah-Asante _ 730 Devon Ct., Commerce Twp., MI 483 United States of America	82,	1	Oate:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Yelena Rodin 15932 West Eleven Mile Southfield, MI 48076, United States of America	·	Date: _	
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Nicholas Zorka 8117 Sleepy Time Ct., Clarkston MI 48348, United States of America		Date:	

Frank MacKenzie

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81150247 entitled: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETECTING OBJECTS USING FAR INFRARED IMAGES

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Samuel Ebenstein, Gregory Smith, Kwaku Prakah-Asante, Yelena Rodin, Nicholas Zorka.

		•	•
assign and transfer Company organize of business at Description of business	ont to my employment agreement here or unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOG and existing by virtue of the laws of earborn, County of Wayne, and State America and for all foreign count outed by me on the date listed belowere for (and I hereby authorize my attempt of the property o	GIES, LLC, a Ford Mof the State of Delaye of Michigan, the fries to the said in w, preparatory to o orneys to insert the	lotor Company Limited Liability ware, having its principal place full and exclusive right for the evention, as described in the obtaining Letters Patent of the eserial number and filing date 07), and I hereby request the
Executed by:			
	SIGNA	TURE:	
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country: Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Samuel Ebenstein 23020 Coventry Woods Lane, Southfield, MI 48034, United States of America Gregory Smith 706 West Liberty Street Ann Arbor, MI 48103, United States of America		Date: Date: <u>Jan. 22, 200</u> 7
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Kwaku Prakah-Asante 730 Devon Ct., Commerce Twp., MI 48382, United States of America		Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Yelena Rodin 15932 West Eleven Mile Rd, Southfield, MI 48076, United States of America	1	Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip:	Nicholas Zorka 8117 Sleepy Time Ct., Clarkston MI 48348,		Date:

Frank MacKenzie

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81150247 entitled: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETECTING OBJECTS USING FAR INFRARED IMAGES

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Samuel Ebenstein, Gregory Smith, Kwaku Prakah-Asante, Yelena Rodin, Nicholas Zorka.

assign and transfe Company organiz of business at De United States of specification executived States the herein: Serial No. 11/6 Commissioner o	ant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, or unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place parborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the full and exclusive right for the America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the cuted by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the refor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date 15,799 The patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD GLOBAL LLC as the assignee.
Executed by:	
	SIGNATURE:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Samuel Ebenstein Date: 23020 Coventry Woods Lane, Southfield, MI 48034, United States of America
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Gregory Smith Date: 706 West Liberty Street, Ann Arbor, MI 48103, United States of America
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Kwaku Prakah-Asante 730 Devon Ct., Commerce Twp., MI 48382, United States of America
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Yelena Rodin 15932 West Eleven Mile Rd, Southfield, MI 48076, United States of America
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip:	Nicholas Zorka Date: 8117 Sleepy Time Ct., Clarkston MI 48348,

Frank MacKenzie

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81150247 entitled: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETECTING OBJECTS USING FAR INFRARED IMAGES

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Samuel Ebenstein, Gregory Smith, Kwaku Prakah-Asante, Yelena Rodin, Nicholas Zorka.

assign and transform company organized for the company or the co	er unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNO red and existing by virtue of the late earborn, County of Wayne, and searborn, and searborn and searborn (and I hereby authorize my 1675,799, Filling Date	heretofore made or by contractual ob- LOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Compan- ws of the State of Delaware, having State of Michigan, the full and exclu- cuntries to the said invention, as below, preparatory to obtaining Letter attorneys to insert the serial number February 16, 2007, and I have issue said Letters Patent to	its principal place isive right for the described in the ers Patent of the er and filing date ereby request the
Executed by:			
	SIG	NATURE:	
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Samuel Ebenstein 23020 Coventry Woods Lane, Southfield, MI 48034, United States of America	Date:	
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Gregory Smith	Date:	
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Kwaku Prakah-Asante 730 Devon Ct., Commerce Twp., MI 48382, United States of America	Date:	
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Yelena Rodin 15932 West Eleven Mile Rd, Southfield, MI 48076, United States of America	Date:	
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Nicholas Zorka 8117 Sleepy Time Ct., Clarkston MI 48348, United States of America	Los Zerle Date: Ja	M.18,2007

Frank MacKenzie

RECORDED: 02/16/2007